THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Nannette Johnston, Superintendent
DATE:

MAY 19, 2016
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF LIGHTING CHANGE ORDER  NORTH HARDIN HIGH SCHOOL (PHASE 7) PROJECT.
ISSUE:   


Three light poles have been donated by to the project by the contractor at a value of $ 1,500 a piece.  NHHS administration would like to add an additional pole to the left most entrance to the back parking lot as you face the school.
FACTS:

[image: image1.emf]
This is for the addition of one light pole on the left most road at NHHS.

RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE THE lighting CHANGE ORDER for North hardin high school (phase 7) renovation in the amount of $ 6,462 total cost.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE THE CHANGE ORDER for North hardin high school (phase 7) renovation in the amount of $6,462 total cost.
